Grant for purchase of Bicycle.— After purchasing the Bicycle, eligible construction 

workers will submit the receipt. On the basis of sanction of DLC of the district, the Bihar Building 

and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board will reimburse the amount of receipt or Rs. 

3500/- (Rupees Three thousand Five hundred), whichever will be minimum. Since, this benefit 

will be provided to the registered construction workers only once in the whole period of 

membership, hence those registered construction workers who have already availed this benefit 

would not be entitled for the same.